Produkte
Products
-1.
         TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
501938571 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Wireless audio module
Type Designation WB10
FCC ID YAIWB10
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Operating Frequency 5150 ~ 5250MHz
Operation Voltage 5Vdc
Channel number Refer to Table 6
Modulation  802.11a/n/ac: OFDM with BPSK, QPSK, QAM
Antenna gain 5.63dBi
Antenna Type PCB Antenna
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
501938571 001 Seite 10 von 50
Page 10 of 50
Table 6: Channel Frequency Table
There are one bandwidth systems.
For 20MHz bandwidth systems, use channel 36, 40, 44, 48
For 40MHz Bandwidth systems, use channel 38, 46,
For 80MHz Bandwidth systems, use channel 42,
CH
Frequency
(MHz)
5150 ~ 5250MHz
36 5180
38 5190
40 5200
42 5210
44 5220
46 5230
48 5240
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
501938571 001 Seite 11 von 50
Page 11 of 50
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
B. Receiving
C. Normal link
D. Off
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
501938571 001 Seite 12 von 50
Page 12 of 50
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
501938571 001 Seite 13 von 50
Page 13 of 50
4. Description of Test Setup
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
During testing, Channel and Power Controlling Software provided by the customer